North Central Victorian Goldfields Ground Release

Fosterville Gold Mine Pty Ltd (Block 1)

About the Company

ABN: 42 010 604 878

Website: https://www.kl.gold/our-business/australia/fosterville-mine/default.aspx

Fosterville Gold Mine Pty Ltd (FGM) is a subsidiary of Kirkland Lake Gold Ltd that owns and operates the Fosterville Gold Mine, located 20 kilometres east of Bendigo in Victoria.

The underground Fosterville Mine features growing gold production at increasingly high grades, as well as extensive in-mine and district scale exploration potential.

Proposed Exploration Program: North Central Victorian Goldfields Block 1

Fosterville Gold Mine Pty Ltd is committed to responsibly exploring for new zones of gold mineralisation and to convert significant zones into potential mineral resources and ore reserves.

Block 1 covers 512 square kilometres and extends across settlement lands of three Traditional Owner groups represented by the Dja Dja Wurrung Clans Aboriginal Corporation (DDWCAC), the Taungurung Land and Waters Council Aboriginal Corporation (TLaWCAC), and the Yorta Yorta Nation Aboriginal Corporation. Block 1 falls within the Shire of Campaspe, with Rochester the largest township with a population of more than 3,000.

FGM's proposed program expenditure is \$26,755,318 over five years.

Approach to engaging with communities

Fosterville Gold Mine Pty Ltd is committed to developing, strengthening, and enhancing relationships in and around its operations based upon open and honest communication with landholders, local communities, and stakeholders.

Before any exploration activity takes place, all stakeholders will be informed and given the opportunity to ask questions and provide feedback. Direct communication will also occur via notifications or letters sent directly to landowners and stakeholder groups who may be impacted by exploration.

Fosterville Gold Mine Pty Ltd publishes a quarterly newsletter which will be sent via post or email to landholders and community members within the exploration block. The newsletter is also posted on the company's social media pages.

Fosterville Gold Mine Pty Ltd uses a communication database to capture communications, complaints, feedback, and liaison activities to ensure that past discussions and learnings continue to be used and built upon.

Enquiries:

FGM Community Team
Email: fgm.community@kl.gold

Phone: **+61 3 5439 9000**

